
Atkins Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Brian Cruise 300 Cardinal Ave 319-721-0964
Atkins, IA 52206 cruzee@netins.net

Atkins City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Bob Stolen 506 Circleview Dr 319-560-1865
Atkins, IA 52206 bstolen82@gmail.com

Jeremy M. Rolando 414 A Ave 319-432-2180
Atkins, IA 52206 jeremyrolando@gmail.com

Kevin DeMeulenaere 510 Circleview Dr 319-721-5162
Atkins, IA 52206 kevin.juliedemeulenaere@gmail.com

Belle Plaine Council at Large
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Mitch Malcolm 1507 9th Ave 319-444-0606
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 haggiswalt@gmail.com

Belle Plaine Council District 1
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

No Candidate

Belle Plaine Council District 3
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Judy Schlesselman 904 8th Ave 319-444-0540
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 judylschlesselman@gmail.com

Candidate Listing by Jurisdiction and Office
November 4, 2025 City/School Elections
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Belle Plaine Park Commissioner
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Michael Stull 108 16th St 319-361-8638
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 mikej8880@gmail.com

Belle Plaine Mayor to fill a vacancy
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Garrett Landuyt 1410 4th Ave 319-640-0362
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 landuyt_01@yahoo.com

Belle Plaine Public Measure BE

Blairstown Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

No Candidate

Blairstown City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Brian Hagen 103 West St SW 319-981-4496
Blairstown, IA 52209 blhagen@hotmail.com

Blairstown Council to fill a vacancy
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

No Candidate

Shall the total number of Belle Plaine Community Library Board members be seven (7) members, with no 
more than three (3) being non-residents.

mailto:mikej8880@gmail.com
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Garrison Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Garrett D. Flickinger 405 Cedar St 319-560-8620
Garrison, IA 52229 gflickinger88@gmail.com

Garrison City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Allan Lindsey 102 E Oak St, PO Box 66 319-310-2499
Garrison, IA 52229 allan.lindsey66@gmail.com

Tina Rommann 102 W Maple St 319-521-5891
Garrison, IA 52229 tinarommann@gmail.com

Robert Decker 202 W Maple St 319-389-1807
Garrison, IA 52229 boober0024@icloud.com

Keystone Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Kevin Rohrer 104 5th Ave 319-325-6489
Keystone, IA 52249 keymorohrer@hotmail.com

Keystone City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Jeffrey Bruns 206 2nd Ave, PO Box 102 217-430-2744
Keystone, IA 52249 jeffbrunsbuildings@yahoo.com

Kathy Janss 411 1st Ave 319-640-7188
Keystone, IA 52249 ekjanss@netins.net

Mary K. Hennings 106 3rd Ave, PO Box 83 319-270-9331
Keystone, IA 52249 lhtrkg@netins.net

Dave Monson 115 Main St, PO Box 183 319-721-7316
Keystone, IA 52249 davemonson28@gmail.com
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Keystone Public Measure BF

Luzerne Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Joel Buttikofer 212 E Iowa St 319-310-4373
Luzerne, IA 52257 joelbuttikofer@gmail.com

Luzerne City Council
Vote for no more than five

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Kyla Buttikofer 212 E Iowa St 319-310-4373
Luzerne, IA 52257 kylabuttikofer@outlook.com

Kelly W. Kendall 111 W Iowa St 319-521-2906
Luzerne, IA 52257 jkendall@netins.net

Barbara Shields 101 W Iowa St 319-444-0718
Luzerne, IA 52257 drshieldsdvm@yahoo.com

Hannah Daniels 103 W Iowa St 218-360-1677
Luzerne, IA 52257 hmdaniels257@gmail.com

Shane Daniels 103 W Iowa St 319-931-8090
Luzerne, IA 52257 ikenzeke88@gmail.com

Mt Auburn Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Austin Brase 209 Traer St 319-429-4564
Mt Auburn, IA 52313 brase302@gmail.com

Five (5) members of the Schroeder Public Library board shall be bona fide citizens and residents 
of the city. Two (2) of the members may be residents of unicorporated Benton County. All board 

members shall be over the age of eighteen (18) years.
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Mt Auburn City Council
Vote for no more than five

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

David McGarvey 209 Sole St 319-560-9938
Mt Auburn, IA 52313 davidmcgarvey864@gmail.com

Cody Lundry 211 Traer St 319-560-8029
Mt Auburn, IA 52313 codycarryalls@gmil.com

Tiffanie Butler 2055 53th St 319-521-2684
Mt Auburn, IA 52313 tiffanieharrelson@yahoo.com

Newhall Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Doug Boddicker 15 B Ave, PO Box 201 319-721-8795
Newhall, IA 52315 dwboddicker@aol.com

Mark Lnenicka 104 5th Ave 319-223-6055
Newhall, IA 52315 mlnenic@aol.com

Newhall City Council
Vote for no more than five

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Deborah Vaughan 510 1st St E, PO Box 246 319-223-5394
Newhall, IA 52315 mvaughan@southslope.net

Kurt Slouha 500 1st St E, PO Box 432 319-533-2591
Newhall, IA 52315 kslouha@gmail.com

Mart Campbell 404 4th St E, PO Box 63 319-310-0130
Newhall, IA 52315 mcamp@southslope.net

Rachelle Messner 101 1st St 608-354-8303
Newhall, IA 52315 rmessner38@live.com

Ben Seeck 200 B Ave 319-521-4750
Newhall, IA 52315 benseeck@yahoo.com

Douglas Rinderknecht 410 6th St E 319-573-7573
Newhall, IA 52315 dugrinderknecht@southslope.net

Bruce Cross 104 3rd St E, PO Box 332 319-551-3338
Newhall, IA 52315 bdcross@southslope.net
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Norway Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

No Candidate

Norway City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

No Candidate

Shellsburg Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Shadoe Vogt 410 Grand Ave, PO Box 468 319-721-3117
Shellsburg, IA 52332 cedarriverbillboard@gmail.com

Phillip Travis 210 Jones St SE 319-325-1500
Shellsburg, IA 52332 techindustrialpyro@gmail.com

Shellsburg City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Jamie Howard 105 England Ct, PO Box 366 319-533-1642
Shellsburg, IA 52332 jamiehowduk@yahoo.com

Cody Risdal 404 Jones St 319-361-3004
Shellsburg, IA 52332 willmaco08@gmail.com

Rockford Lee Lubbock 110 College St SW 319-551-3062
Shellsburg, IA 52332 rockylubbock916@icloud.com

Sharon Harvey 105 Taylor St NW, PO Box 312 319-436-2243
Shellsburg, IA 52332 sharonharvey971@gmail.com

Nicole Crawford 301 Jones St 319-558-6999
Shellsburg, IA 52332 nicoleklomp1223@gmail.com
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Urbana Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Bob Irelan 402 Hauser Ave 319-443-3402
Urbana, IA 52345 birelan9@gmail.com

James Warnke 2675 Madison Ln 319-290-9037
Urbana, IA 52345

Urbana City Council
Vote for no more than two

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Randy Johnson 6 W Wood St, PO Box 442 319-560-8765
Urbana, IA 52345 booger944@gmail.com

Shane Light 149 Shiloh Vista Ave 319-721-0642
Urbana, IA 52345 skzclight@gmail.com

Corey Schroeder 210 Grace Ave 319-327-4776
Urbana, IA 52345 corey.j.schroeder@hotmail.com

Carman Irelan 402 Hauser Ave 319-443-3402
Urbana, IA 52345 cirelan9@gmail.com

Van Horne Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Pat Gorkow 602 Main St 319-551-7886
Van Horne, IA 52346 pgorkow@netins.net

Van Horne City Council
Vote for no more than three

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Amy L. Knaack 108 Maple St 319-228-8202
Van Horne, IA 52346 amyknaack@gmail.com

Kimberly Fisher 400 8th St 319-551-1176
Van Horne, IA 52346 kjfisher77@gmail.com

Jim Parmenter 105 2nd St, PO Box 148 319-929-2667
Van Horne, IA 52346 jparmenter@netins.net
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Vinton Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Bud Maynard 408 W 16th St 319-560-1948
Vinton, IA 52349 bud.max.maynard@gmail.com

Vinton Council at Large
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Dakoda Sellers 2108 W 4th St 319-310-1272
Vinton, IA 52349 dakoda.d.sellers@gmail.com

Vinton Council District 1
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Ron Hessenius 1512 Cedar Ridge Rd 319-533-5298
Vinton, IA 52349

Vinton Council District 3
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Zach Parmater 703 G Ave 319-361-6335
Vinton, IA 52349 zparmater@gmail.com

Vinton Council District 4-to fill a vacancy
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Wesley Recker 104 Viking Dr 563-920-8609
Vinton, IA 52349 wesrecker@gmail.com

Walford Mayor
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Russell Hebert 155 B St NE 319-540-5075
Walford, IA 52351 rhebert67@gmail.com

Randy Bauer 305 F Ave W, PO Box 493 319-551-8696
Walford, IA 52351 rbauer@crprairie.org
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Walford City Council
Vote for no more than two

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Jesse Bergeier 410 B Ave NE 319-533-4835
Walford, IA 52351

Amy Ellis 541 Clover Ridge Dr, PO Box 384 319-360-0190
Walford, IA 52351 ace53061@gmail.com

Sarah Hebert 155 B St NE 319-540-2734
Walford, IA 52351 sarah080783@aol.com

Belle Plaine School Director at Large
Vote for no more than two

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Valerie Coffman 1533 Rainbow Dr 319-444-3863
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 stramcoffman@gmail.com

Scott E. Frank 7838 11th Ave Trl 319-361-4229
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 sfrankisu79@gmail.com

Belle Plaine School Director at Large-Vacancy
Vote for no more than two

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Andrew Neuhaus 1811 11th Ave 319-551-9694
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 acneuhaus5@gmail.com

Belle Plaine Public Measure BJ

Benton Community School Director District 4
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Scott W. Shaw 504 Ridgeview Dr 319-329-0105
Atkins, IA 52206 scott@yourvfg.com

Shall the Board of Directors of the Belle Plaine Community School District in the Counties of Iowa, Benton, 
Tama, and Poweshiek, State of Iowa, be authorized to contract indebtedness and issue General Obligation 
Bonds in an amount not to exceed $7,950,000 to construct, furnish, and equip additions to the elementary 

building, including a cafeteria, entrance, and storage areas, and to the secondary building, including a 
gymnasium with a walking track, weightroom, concession area, and related spaces, and parking and site 

improvements?
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Benton Community School Director District 5
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Aric Becker 209 Euclid Ave 319-721-8884
Norway, IA 52318 aabecker87@gmail.com

Benton Community School Director District 6
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Nate Klein 7491 26th Ave
Watkins, IA 52354

Vinton-Shellsburg School Director at Large
Vote for no more than two

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Jennifer Ann Birker 6275 20th Ave 319-560-4240
Garrison, IA 52229 jbirker@gmail.com

Rachel Wayson 5233 22nd Ave 319-640-8168
Mt Auburn, IA 52313 rachelwayson@gmail.com

Vinton-Shellsburg School Director District 1
Vote for no more than one

Phone
Candidate's Name Address Email

Kimberly Schirm 6070 16th Ave 319-721-6193
Garrison, IA 52229 kimberly.schirm@gmail.com
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